7.5 Effect on the Company’s contributed equity

On completion of the return of capital, the contributed equity of the Company will be reduced by
the Capital Reduction Amount. Details of the effect the return of capital will have on the net asset
position of the Company is contained in the pro-forma balance sheet set out below.

7.6 Effect on the Company’s financial position

The Company has cash reserves which are sufficient to fully fund the return of capital and to
retain sufficient cash reserves for the immediate purposes of the Company. The Company does
not believe that it will fully utilise the existing surplus cash reserves in the short term.

The return of capital will marginally reduce the profitability of the Company due to forgone interest
income.

To illustrate the effect of the return of capital on the financial position of the Company, the Pro
Forma Statement of Financial Position (unaudited) set out below has been based on the
Company’s unaudited financial statements at 15 June 2012.

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position at 15 June 2012

  Consolidated Capital Post

  15 June 2012
Return

(incl. $29,000 in
corporate costs)

Capital
Return

CURRENT ASSETS $ $ $

Cash assets 5,983,090  (3,910,612) 2,072,478

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 5,983,090 (3,910,612) 2,072,478

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and Evaluation assets 2,027,767 - 2,027,767

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 2,027,767   -   2,027,767

TOTAL ASSETS 8,010,857  (3,910,612) 4,100,245

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables 30,018  - 30,018

Provisions 42,046  - 42,046

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 72,064   -   72,064

TOTAL LIABILITIES 72,064   -   72,064

NET ASSETS 7,938,793  (3,910,612) 4,028,181

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 49,889,542  (3,881,612) 46,007,930

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notice of Mtng Return of Capital Jun12.DOC Page 8 of 11

Equity Raising Costs (540,109) - (540,109)

Reserves 469,673  - 469,673

Retained Earnings (40,554,456) - (40,554,456)

Current Earnings (1,325,857) (29,000) (1,354,857)

TOTAL EQUITY 7,938,793  (3,910,612) 4,028,181

8. Tax consequences

The Company has not sought any class ruling from the ATO as to the tax implications of the
return of capital to Shareholders. For specific taxation advice, Shareholders should consult their
own taxation adviser so that their particular circumstances are taken into consideration.

9. Directors’ interests

The Directors hold Shares and Options in the Company.  Refer below table for their relevant
interests.

Director Shares Options

David Barwick 150,000 500,000 options exercisable at 11 cents by 07/11/13

500,000 options exercisable at 12.5 cents by 07/11/13